



Bid / Quote:

Date:

Supervisor:

Department:

Item #	Description	All American Poly Piscataway, NJ	Central Poly Corp. Linden, NJ	Daxwell Houston, TX	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ
	Percent Mark Up Over Cost	5.00%	0.00%	7.00%	* 50% off Current Catalog	* 50% off Current Catalog	* 50% off Current Catalog	* 50% off Current Catalog	* 50% off Current Catalog
	Prices Firm til 6/30/15	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
1	T0100 Film Bressler Flavorseal F-24SSPX-S-100- 25 rolls								
	UOM								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
2	T0200 Ameripak Film 18" 1 mil Flavorseal #18cbspp1 - 10 rolls								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
3	T0300 Ameripak Film 14" x 141' 1 mil - Flavorseal BLT428 HS-2 20 rolls								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
4	T0400 Bags, Cook Tank Flavorseal BLT1428 HS-2 15 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								

Des Moines Public Schools

Item #	Description	All American Poly Piscataway, NJ	Central Poly Corp. Linden, NJ	Daxwell Houston, TX	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ
5	T0500 Bags Hot Fill Flavorseal BB1-1024 - 20 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
6	J0220 Cup, Baking Hoffmaster 53- 4400 25 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
7	C0380 Napkins, white SCA tissue Cascade 2410 Servon - 180 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
8	C0400 napkins, Tri Fold White- SCA D802A - 85 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
9	J0100 Fork, Black Plastic - Dart F6BBPS - 300 cases								
	Brand Bid			Daxwell A10002151 1000 per case					
	Cost			\$8.50					
	Delivery days			7 to 10					
10	J0300 Label Zebra Cook/Chill - Carroll Mfg TYVEH - 20 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								

Des Moines Public Schools

Item #	Description	All American Poly Piscataway, NJ	Central Poly Corp. Linden, NJ	Daxwell Houston, TX	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ
11	J0325 Wipes, Alcohol - Northern Safety 250-1802 - 10 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
12	12. J0425, Lid, 5.5 oz Portion cup - Fabri-Kai L3345 pc- 20 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
13	J0350a - Wrapped Sporks - DW Fine Pack PSKF1000 - 120 cases								
	Brand Bid		Crystal ware IWSLPPWP	Daxwell B10001522 1000 percase					
	Cost		\$17.87	\$20.20					
	Delivery days		14	7 to 10					
14	J0450 Cup 5.5 oz portion - Fabrical 550PC - 50 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
15	J0465 Spork Jet Plastica TDW - DW Fine Pack C1005 - 1500 cases								
	Brand Bid			Daxwell A10001391 1000 per case					
	Cost			\$7.50					
	Delivery days			7 to 10					

Des Moines Public Schools

Item #	Description	All American Poly Piscataway, NJ	Central Poly Corp. Linden, NJ	Daxwell Houston, TX	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ
16	F0400 Wrapped Spoon/Napinkit DW Fine Pack PSKF1003KIT - 250 cases								
	Brand Bid			Daxwell B10002739 1000 per case					
	Cost			\$20.20					
	Delivery days			7 to 10					
17	J0177 Bouffant Cap, White 21" AmmexBC21W - 10 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
18	J0174 Covers, Blue Shoe 2XL - Booties 814-DSCL2XL - 2 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
19	J0175 Covers, Blue Shoe - Booties 814-DSCL300 - 2 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
20	J0125 Cover, Clear, Bun Rack - Elkay BR 52x80 - 10 cases								
	Brand Bid		Central Poly CP5280		Int-5280-H 50/case				
	Cost		\$20.40		\$13.48				
	Delivery days		14		10 to 14				

Des Moines Public Schools

Item #	Description	All American Poly Piscataway, NJ	Central Poly Corp. Linden, NJ	Daxwell Houston, TX	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ
--------	-------------	-------------------------------------	----------------------------------	------------------------	--	--	--	--	--

21	J0150 Aprons, Plastic, White - Prime Source - 115 bags				Price per 100/ 1000 per case				
	Brand Bid		Ammerx PA10		Int-2846-DA				
	Cost		\$9.40		\$4.20				
	Delivery days		14		10 to 14				
22	J0350 Food Tray #5 Red Plaid SQP RP500 800 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
23	J0376 Tray Foam Hinged - Pactiv TD1- 150 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
24	J0475 Tray, Chinet, 6 Compt - Chinet 22021 - 80 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
25	J0400 Tray Foam White 5 Compt- Pactiv TH1 - 625 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
26	26. J0250 Gloves Med - Ammex - 40 cases				1000 / cs				

Des Moines Public Schools

Item #	Description	All American Poly Piscataway, NJ	Central Poly Corp. Linden, NJ	Daxwell Houston, TX	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ
	Brand Bid		Sterex VOPCPG-M		Med Pride Med LPFG				
	Cost		\$27.77		\$35.75				
	Delivery days		14		10 to 14				
27	J0275 - Gloves Large - Ammex - 15 cases				1000 / cs				
	Brand Bid		Sterex VGPCP-L		Med Pride Lrg LPFG				
	Cost		\$27.77		\$35.75				
	Delivery days		14		10 to 14				
28	28. J0255 Liners, Pan, 16.75x24 - Quilon 25Q1 - 300 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
29	J0361 Santizing Wipes, No Alcohol - Soft Wipes 33803 - 75 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
30	J0176 Cover, Beard - Ammex BR1 - 2 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
31	F0999 Bags, garbage, small 30 x 36 LLDPE - 150 cases				250/case	250 / case	250/Case	250/case	250/case
	Brand Bid	All American Poly 3036xH-AAP	Central Poly CP3036		INT-3036-XH	INT-3036-Super Exh	INT-3036-Exh	INT-3036-XH	INT-3036-Hvy
	Cost	\$21.85	\$15.80		\$30.24	\$27.48	\$22.48	\$18.84	\$15.34

Des Moines Public Schools

Item #	Description	All American Poly Piscataway, NJ	Central Poly Corp. Linden, NJ	Daxwell Houston, TX	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ
	Delivery days	5 to 20	14		10 to 14	10 to 14	10 to 14	10 to 14	10 to 14

32	Q0725 Spoons White for Dispenser - Dixie Smart Stock sss21p - 250 cases								
	Brand Bid		Crystal Ware TSPWP						
	Cost		\$14.14						
	Delivery days								
33	Q0700 Fork, White for Dispenser - Dixie Smart Stock ssf21p - 300 cases								
	Brand Bid		Crystal Ware FPPWP						
	Cost		\$14.14						
	Delivery days								
34	S003017438 Film/Vinyl 12x12x1600 perforated Anchor E-15 - 100 rolls								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
35	S006017437 Film/Vinyl Self Cling 24"x2000' box type dispenser - Value Wrap VW242 - 115 rolls								
	Brand Bid		AEP 242						
	Cost		\$26.80						
	Delivery days		14						
36	S006017026 Clear PolyFood Storage/Freezer bag 10x14 1.5 mil Tuffgards FB14RM - 150 boxes					1000/ca			

Des Moines Public Schools

Item #	Description	All American Poly Piscataway, NJ	Central Poly Corp. Linden, NJ	Daxwell Houston, TX	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ
	Brand Bid		Central Poly CP1014		INT-1014-X-HY				
	Cost		\$18.00		\$15.84				
	Delivery days		14		10 to 14				
37	S006017035 Bag, Bun Pan Cover Clear Poly 21x6x35 - Elkay BOR21635 - 235 boxes				200 / cs				
	Brand Bid		Central Poly CP2735		INT-2735-HY				
	Cost		\$12.10		\$10.34				
	Delivery days		14		10 to 14				
38	S006017154 Bowl laminated 12 oz Dart 12BWWQ - 100 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
39	S006017305 Cup #6 6oz Hot/cold - DART 6J6 10 case								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
40	S006017869 Plate 6" Faom, rigid non leak med wgt DART6PWC - 150 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
41	S006017270 Container/Food 4oz squat Laminated foam DART4J6 - 20 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								



Des Moines Public Schools

Item #	Description	All American Poly Piscataway, NJ	Central Poly Corp. Linden, NJ	Daxwell Houston, TX	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ
42	S006017262 Container Food/Squat 12 oz foam - DART 12SJ20 - 160 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
43	S006017271 Lid/Vented for 4oz squat container DART 6JL - 5 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
44	S006017265 Portion Cup 2 oz clear plastic souffle cup DART200PC - 100 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
45	S006017264 Lid Portion Cup for 2oz cup - DART200PCL -75 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
46	S006017268 Container 8oz Squat poly foam - DART8SJ20 - 40 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
47	S006017468 Gloves MED Disposable food - Safety Zone GDPE-MD - 3800 boxes								
	Brand Bid				100/bx 1000/cs Price per 1000 Elara Med -PG				
	Cost								

Des Moines Public Schools

Item #	Description	All American Poly Piscataway, NJ	Central Poly Corp. Linden, NJ	Daxwell Houston, TX	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ
	Cost				\$3.95				
	Delivery days				10 to 14				
48	S006017469 Gloves, Large Disposable Food Ser - Safety Zone GDPE-LG - 800 boxes				100/bx 1000/cs Price per 1000				
	Brand Bid				Elara Lrg-PG				
	Cost				\$3.95				
	Delivery days				10 to 14				
49	S006017006 - Foil/Roll 18x500' .001ga dispenser box w/cutter Reynolds 624 - 350 rolls								
	Brand Bid			Daxwell J1002275 1 roll per case					
	Cost			\$23.20					
	Delivery days			7 to 10					
50	S006017034 Poly Bag 18x24 flat seal - Elkay BOR1824HD - 100 rolls				250/bx 2000 /cs price per 250 must buy 2000				
	Brand Bid		Central Poly CP1824		WT-1824-Hy				
	Cost		\$19.20		\$8.24				
	Delivery days		14		10 to 14				
51	S006017300 Cup Cold Drink 7 oz - DART7N25 - 200 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
52	S006018280 - tray clear plastic hinged 8.25x8.25x3 - DART C90PST1 - 200 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								

Des Moines Public Schools

Item #	Description	All American Poly Piscataway, NJ	Central Poly Corp. Linden, NJ	Daxwell Houston, TX	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ
53	S006017008 - Aluminum Foil Interfold sheets 12x10 3/4 - Reynolds 720 - 250 boxes								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
54	S006017034 Bag Clear 18x24 .7 mil - Fortune Plastic A24 - 100 boxes				250/box 2000 per case Price per 250 Must buy 2000				
	Brand Bid		Central Poly CP1824N7		INT-1824-Hy				
	Cost		\$14.10		\$8.18				
	Delivery days		14		10 to 14				
55	S010030020 Bag Quick Seal Reclosable 1 gal write on label - Reynolds RF1011 - 125 boxes								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
56	S006017025 Bag Sandwich 6.75x6.75 lip& fold .36 high density Elkay HD07 - 100 cases				Price per 2000/ ship by cs of 6000 Must buy 6000				
	Brand Bid				Sterling 675675				
	Cost				\$8.48				
	Delivery days				10 to 14				
	<b><u>Catering Items</u></b>								
57	C1010 Fork, White SOLO HSWFX- 0007 - 2 cases								
	Brand Bid								

Des Moines Public Schools

Item #	Description	All American Poly Piscataway, NJ	Central Poly Corp. Linden, NJ	Daxwell Houston, TX	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ
	Cost								
	Delivery days								

58	C1015 Tea Spoons White - SOLO HSWTX-0007 - 1 case								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
59	C1020 Knife White - SOLO HSWKX-0007 - 2 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
60	C1025 Wrapped Kits - SOLO HSK8Y-0004- 4 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
61	C1030 Cake Box White - INNO- PAK 005200203 - 4 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
62	C1035 Cake Box White 1/2 sheet- INNO_PAK 005200202 - 4 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								

Des Moines Public Schools

Item #	Description	All American Poly Piscataway, NJ	Central Poly Corp. Linden, NJ	Daxwell Houston, TX	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ
63	C1040 Trays Cater 12" - Pactiv 9812K - 5 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
64	C1045 Lid, Dome - PACTIV P9812 - 5 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
65	C1050 Tray Cater 16" - PACTIV P9812 - 4 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
66	C1055 Lid, Dome PACTIV P9816Y - 4 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
67	C1060 Tray cater 18" - PACTIV 9818K - 3 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
68	C1065 Lid, Dome PACTIV P9818 - 3 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
69	C1070 Coffee Stirrers - SOLO SR55RX-0011 - 2 cases								
	Brand Bid								

Item #	Description	All American Poly Piscataway, NJ	Central Poly Corp. Linden, NJ	Daxwell Houston, TX	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ	Interboro Packaging Montgomery, NJ
	Cost								
	Delivery days								

70	C1075 Plate 10.25 foam- Genpak LAMIO - 5 cases								
	Brand Bid								
	Cost								
	Delivery days								
	NOTES				\$500 MINIMUM Order for Free Delivery				

No Bids  
Campbell, First Choice



Bid / Quote:

B7012

Date:

5/30/2014

Supervisor:

Sandy Huisman

Department:

Central Nutrition

Item #	Description	Iowa-Des Moines Des Moines ,IA	National Everything Wholesale Omaha, NE	Sink Paper Urbandale, IA	Sink Paper Urbandale, IA	Unipak Corp BrookLyn, NY	Unisource Worldwide Jacksonville, FL	Wallace Pkg. Tucson, AZ
	Percent Mark Up Over Cost	5.00%	14.50%	6.00%		4.00%	12.00%	5.00%
	Prices Firm til 6/30/15	NO See Notes	Yes	Yes		Yes	Yes	Yes
1	T0100 Film Bressler Flavorseal F-24SSPX-S-100- 25 rolls			No bid				
	UOM							
	Brand Bid							
	Cost							
	Delivery days							
2	T0200 Ameripak Film 18" 1 mil Flavorseal #18cbspp1 - 10 rolls			No Bid				
	Brand Bid							
	Cost							
	Delivery days							
3	T0300 Ameripak Film 14" x 141' 1 mil - Flavorseal BLT428 HS-2 20 rolls			No Bid				
	Brand Bid							
	Cost							
	Delivery days							
4	T0400 Bags, Cook Tank Flavorseal BLT1428 HS-2 15 cases	Must order all at one time		No Bid				
	Brand Bid	Spec	Spec					
	Cost	106.92	\$96.47					
	Delivery days	3 weeks						

Des Moines Public Schools

Item #	Description	Iowa-Des Moines Des Moines ,IA	National Everything Wholesale Omaha, NE	Sink Paper Urbandale, IA	Sink Paper Urbandale, IA	Unipak Corp BrookLyn, NY	Unisource Worldwide Jacksonville, FL	Wallace Pkg. Tucson, AZ
5	T0500 Bags Hot Fill Flavorseal BB1-1024 - 20 cases	Must order all at one time			No Bid			
	Brand Bid	Spec	Spec					
	Cost	155.19	\$144.36					
	Delivery days	3 weeks						
6	J0220 Cup, Baking Hoffmaster 53- 4400 25 cases							
	Brand Bid	Spec		Hoffmaster 53- 44000 10,000 per case				
	Cost	\$34.32		\$41.93				
	Delivery days							
7	C0380 Napkins, white SCA tissue Cascade 2410 Servon - 180 cases							
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec				
	Cost	\$44.50		\$39.50				
	Delivery days							
8	C0400 napkins, Tri Fold White- SCA D802A - 85 cases							
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec			Spec	
	Cost	\$43.29		\$55.85			\$55.65	
	Delivery days						7	
9	J0100 Fork, Black Plastic - Dart F6BBPS - 300 cases							
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec	Goldmax 25801 10/100/Case			
	Cost	\$12.71		\$12.16	\$8.49			
	Delivery days							
10	J0300 Label Zebra Cook/Chill - Carroll Mfg TYVEH - 20 cases	8 rolls/cs	16000 per case/ 2.5 cases	No bid				
	Brand Bid	K-ML4X2W-2000						
	Cost	\$137.76	\$1,115.69					
	Delivery days							



Des Moines Public Schools

Item #	Description	Iowa-Des Moines Des Moines ,IA	National Everything Wholesale Omaha, NE	Sink Paper Urbandale, IA	Sink Paper Urbandale, IA	Unipak Corp BrookLyn, NY	Unisource Worldwide Jacksonville, FL	Wallace Pkg. Tucson, AZ
11	J0325 Wipes, Alcohol - Northern Safety 250-1802 - 10 cases				No Bid			
	Brand Bid	Northern Safety 30962						
	Cost	\$4.85						
	Delivery days							
12	12. J0425, Lid, 5.5 oz Portion cup - Fabri-Kai L3345 pc- 20 cases							
	Brand Bid	Dart 400PCL		Dart 400PCL 2500 /case				
	Cost	\$26.33		\$26.33				
	Delivery days							
13	J0350a - Wrapped Sporks - DW Fine Pack PSKF1000 - 120 cases	6 month review on pricing						
	Brand Bid	Spec		Banyan MIWSP01 1000 per case				Wallace 3954 1000/case
	Cost	\$22.83		\$9.30				\$10.25
	Delivery days							10
14	J0450 Cup 5.5 oz portion - Fabrical 550PC - 50 cases							
	Brand Bid	Dart 550PC		Dart 550PC 2500 per case				
	Cost	\$51.39		\$51.30				
	Delivery days							
15	J0465 Spork Jet Plastica TDW - DW Fine Pack C1005 - 1500 cases	6 month review on pricing						
	Brand Bid	Spec		Goldmax 20541 10/100/case				Wallace 3647 1000/case
	Cost	\$10.48		\$8.49				\$5.92
	Delivery days							10

Des Moines Public Schools

Item #	Description	Iowa-Des Moines Des Moines ,IA	National Everything Wholesale Omaha, NE	Sink Paper Urbandale, IA	Sink Paper Urbandale, IA	Unipak Corp BrookLyn, NY	Unisource Worldwide Jacksonville, FL	Wallace Pkg. Tucson, AZ
16	F0400 Wrapped Spoon/Napkinkit DW Fine Pack PSKF1003KIT - 250 cases	6 Month Review on Pricing			No Bid			
	Brand Bid	Spec						Wallace 3626 1000/case
	Cost	\$23.49						\$13.20
	Delivery days							10
17	J0177 Bouffant Cap, White 21" AmmexBC21W - 10 cases							
	Brand Bid	Safety Zone DBWH-21- 1			Spec			
	Cost	\$18.48			\$19.14			
	Delivery days							
18	J0174 Covers, Blue Shoe 2XL - Booties 814-DSCL2XL - 2 cases							
	Brand Bid	Safety Zone DSCL-300- 2X			DSCL3002X			
	Cost	\$22.57			\$21.96			
	Delivery days							
19	J0175 Covers, Blue Shoe - Booties 814-DSCL300 - 2 cases							
	Brand Bid	Safety Zone DSCL-300			Spec			
	Cost	\$17.20			\$17.89			
	Delivery days							
20	J0125 Cover, Clear, Bun Rack - Elkay BR 52x80 - 10 cases	Pricing good til 12/31/14						
	Brand Bid	ElkayBOR5280			Spec		Spec	
	Cost	\$14.28			\$11.30		\$16.06	
	Delivery days						7	

Des Moines Public Schools

Item #	Description	Iowa-Des Moines Des Moines ,IA	National Everything Wholesale Omaha, NE	Sink Paper Urbandale, IA	Sink Paper Urbandale, IA	Unipak Corp BrookLyn, NY	Unisource Worldwide Jacksonville, FL	Wallace Pkg. Tucson, AZ
--------	-------------	-----------------------------------	---	-----------------------------	-----------------------------	-----------------------------	--	----------------------------

21	J0150 Aprons, Plastic, White - Prime Source - 115 bags			100 / bag				
	Brand Bid	Safety Zone DAP1.25- 24x42		DAP1.25			Elkay AP8F2646 28 x 46 .8 mill 100/case	
	Cost	\$3.02		\$3.15			\$8.41	
	Delivery days						7	
22	J0350 Food Tray #5 Red Plaid SQP RP500 800 cases							
	Brand Bid	Empress EFT500		Spec				
	Cost	\$18.41		\$16.35				
	Delivery days							
23	J0376 Tray Foam Hinged - Pactiv TD1- 150 cases			150/cs				
	Brand Bid	Pactiv YTD18803		YTD18801				
	Cost	\$10.65		\$10.69				
	Delivery days							
24	J0475 Tray, Chinet, 6 Compt - Chinet 22021 - 80 cases							
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec				
	Cost	\$97.78		\$97.25				
	Delivery days							
25	J0400 Tray Foam White 5 Compt- Pactiv TH1 - 625 cases							
	Brand Bid	Pactiv YTH105000000		Spec				
	Cost	\$16.55		\$16.75				
	Delivery days							
26	26. J0250 Gloves Med - Ammex - 40 cases							

Des Moines Public Schools

Item #	Description	Iowa-Des Moines Des Moines ,IA	National Everything Wholesale Omaha, NE	Sink Paper Urbandale, IA	Sink Paper Urbandale, IA	Unipak Corp BrookLyn, NY	Unisource Worldwide Jacksonville, FL	Wallace Pkg. Tucson, AZ
	Brand Bid	Safety Zone GRPR- MED-1-T		GRPR-MD-1T 1000 per case		Spec		
	Cost	\$33.07		\$34.40		\$23.25		
	Delivery days							
27	J0275 - Gloves Large - Ammex - 15 cases							
	Brand Bid	Safety Zone GRPR- LARGE-1-T		GRPR-LG-1T 1000 / case		Spec		
	Cost	\$33.07		\$34.40		\$23.25		
	Delivery days							
28	28. J0255 Liners, Pan, 16.75x24 - Quilon 25Q1 - 300 cases							
	Brand Bid	Brown paper 162-1		Spec			Tinicum #571 16 3/8 x 24 8/8 1000/cs	
	Cost	\$31.91		\$29.25			\$78.06	
	Delivery days						7	
29	J0361 Santizing Wipes, No Alcohol - Soft Wipes 33803 - 75 cases							
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec				
	Cost	\$54.83		\$55.73				
	Delivery days							
30	J0176 Cover, Beard - Ammex BR1 - 2 cases							
	Brand Bid	Safety Zone DBRD- 1000		DBRD-1000 1000 per case				
	Cost	\$16.90		\$17.74				
	Delivery days							
31	F0999 Bags, garbage, small 30 x 36 LLDPE - 150 cases	Price Good til 7/31/14						
	Brand Bid	Pitt Plastics EC303612K 1.2 mil black		BCH37 100/case		Unipak UPC37HWY	Beary Plastics LBR3036x 2b 1.2 mil 250/case	
	Cost	\$22.13		\$10.50		\$19.40	\$40.32	

Des Moines Public Schools

Item #	Description	Iowa-Des Moines Des Moines ,IA	National Everything Wholesale Omaha, NE	Sink Paper Urbandale, IA	Sink Paper Urbandale, IA	Unipak Corp BrookLyn, NY	Unisource Worldwide Jacksonville, FL	Wallace Pkg. Tucson, AZ
	Delivery days						7	
32	Q0725 Spoons White for Dispenser - Dixie Smart Stock sss21p - 250 cases							
	Brand Bid				Spec			
	Cost			\$23.59				
	Delivery days							
33	Q0700 Fork, White for Dispenser - Dixie Smart Stock ssf21p - 300 cases							
	Brand Bid				Spec			
	Cost			\$23.59				
	Delivery days							
34	S003017438 Film/Vinyl 12x12x1600 perforated Anchor E- 15 - 100 rolls							
	Brand Bid	AEP L15 30011212			Spec			
	Cost	\$14.54		\$11.16				
	Delivery days							
35	S006017437 Film/Vinyl Self Cling 24"x2000' box type dispenser - Value Wrap VW242 - 115 rolls							
	Brand Bid	Practiv 916			Spec	Reynolds 916 24" x 2000' roll		
	Cost	\$15.28		\$16.75		\$15.55		
	Delivery days							
36	S006017026 Clear PolyFood Storage/Freezer bag 10x14 1.5 mil Tuffgards FB14RM - 150 boxes	Price Good til 12/31/14						

Des Moines Public Schools

Item #	Description	Iowa-Des Moines Des Moines ,IA	National Everything Wholesale Omaha, NE	Sink Paper Urbandale, IA	Sink Paper Urbandale, IA	Unipak Corp BrookLyn, NY	Unisource Worldwide Jacksonville, FL	Wallace Pkg. Tucson, AZ
	Brand Bid	Elkay BOR751014		Spec			Elkay BOR751014 10x14 Utility bag .75 mil 1000/bx	
	Cost	\$14.99		\$11.19			\$16.88	
	Delivery days						7	
37	S006017035 Bag, Bun Pan Cover Clear Poly 21x6x35 - Elkay BOR21635 - 235 boxes	Price Good til 12/31/14						
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec			Spec	
	Cost	\$13.91		\$11.66			\$15.66	
	Delivery days							
38	S006017154 Bowl laminated 12 oz Dart 12BWWQ - 100 cases							
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec				
	Cost	\$24.05		\$23.91				
	Delivery days							
39	S006017305 Cup #6 6oz Hot/cold - DART 6J6 10 case							
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec				
	Cost	\$13.58		\$13.54				
	Delivery days							
40	S006017869 Plate 6" Faom, rigid non leak med wgt DART6PWC - 150 cases							
	Brand Bid	Pactiv TH10006		Spec				
	Cost	\$13.12		\$14.99				
	Delivery days							
41	S006017270 Container/Food 4oz squat Laminated foam DART4J6 - 20 cases							
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec				
	Cost	\$16.35		\$16.48				
	Delivery days							

Des Moines Public Schools

Item #	Description	Iowa-Des Moines Des Moines ,IA	National Everything Wholesale Omaha, NE	Sink Paper Urbandale, IA	Sink Paper Urbandale, IA	Unipak Corp BrookLyn, NY	Unisource Worldwide Jacksonville, FL	Wallace Pkg. Tucson, AZ
42	S006017262 Container Food/Squat 12 oz foam - DART 12SJ20 - 160 cases							
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec				
	Cost	\$17.67		\$17.63				
	Delivery days							
43	S006017271 Lid/Vented for 4oz squat container DART 6JL - 5 cases							
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec				
	Cost	\$9.20		\$9.30				
	Delivery days							
44	S006017265 Portion Cup 2 oz clear plastic souffle cup DART200PC - 100 cases							
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec				
	Cost	\$23.10		\$23.01				
	Delivery days							
45	S006017264 Lid Portion Cup for 2oz cup - DART200PCL -75 cases							
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec				
	Cost	\$21.93		\$21.89				
	Delivery days							
46	S006017268 Container 8oz Squat poly foam - DART8SJ20 - 40 cases							
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec				
	Cost	\$29.23		\$29.39				
	Delivery days							
47	S006017468 Gloves MED Disposable food - Safety Zone GDPE-MD - 3800 boxes	Order in Increments of 100 boxes					100/bx	
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec			Impact 8600M	

Des Moines Public Schools

Item #	Description	Iowa-Des Moines Des Moines ,IA	National Everything Wholesale Omaha, NE	Sink Paper Urbandale, IA	Sink Paper Urbandale, IA	Unipak Corp BrookLyn, NY	Unisource Worldwide Jacksonville, FL	Wallace Pkg. Tucson, AZ
	Cost	\$0.40		\$3.95			\$4.92	
	Delivery days						7	
48	S006017469 Gloves, Large Disposable Food Ser - Safety Zone GDPE-LG - 800 boxes	Order in Increments of 100 boxes					100/bx	
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec			Impact 8600L	
	Cost	\$0.40		\$3.95			\$4.92	
	Delivery days						7	
49	S006017006 - Foil/Roll 18x500' .001ga dispenser box w/cutter Reynolds 624 - 350 rolls							
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec	Primesource 18"x 500' HD			
	Cost	\$26.04		\$25.15	\$18.11			
	Delivery days							
50	S006017034 Poly Bag 18x24 flat seal - Elkay BOR1824HD - 100 rolls	Price Good til 12/31/14						
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec			Spec	
	Cost	\$9.45		\$9.50			\$10.64	
	Delivery days						7	
51	S006017300 Cup Cold Drink 7 oz - DART7N25 - 200 cases							
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec				
	Cost	\$37.50		\$37.57				
	Delivery days							
52	S006018280 - tray clear plastic hinged 8.25x8.25x3 - DART C90PST1 - 200 cases							
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec				
	Cost	\$31.11		\$30.89				
	Delivery days							



Des Moines Public Schools

Item #	Description	Iowa-Des Moines Des Moines ,IA	National Everything Wholesale Omaha, NE	Sink Paper Urbandale, IA	Sink Paper Urbandale, IA	Unipak Corp BrookLyn, NY	Unisource Worldwide Jacksonville, FL	Wallace Pkg. Tucson, AZ
53	S006017008 - Aluminum Foil Interfold sheets 12x10 3/4 - Reynolds 720 - 250 boxes							
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec				
	Cost	\$3.94		\$3.92				
	Delivery days							
54	S006017034 Bag Clear 18x24 .7 mil - Fortune Plastic A24 - 100 boxes							
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec			Elkay BOR1824HD 18x24 .6 mill 250 case	
	Cost	\$9.45		\$9.45			\$10.64	
	Delivery days						7	
55	S010030020 Bag Quick Seal Reclosable 1 gal write on label - Reynolds RF1011 - 125 boxes							
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec			Elkay F21012G 10x12 1 gal 1.75 mil 250/cs	
	Cost	\$14.38		\$14.40			\$13.69	
	Delivery days						7	
56	S006017025 Bag Sandwich 6.75x6.75 lip& fold .36 high density Elkay HD07 - 100 cases	Price Good til 12/31/14						
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec			Spec	
	Cost	\$6.89		\$6.89			\$7.66	
	Delivery days						7	
	<b><u>Catering Items</u></b>							
57	C1010 Fork, White SOLO HSWFX- 0007 - 2 cases							
	Brand Bid			Vintage V173001 10/100/case				

Des Moines Public Schools

Item #	Description	Iowa-Des Moines Des Moines ,IA	National Everything Wholesale Omaha, NE	Sink Paper Urbandale, IA	Sink Paper Urbandale, IA	Unipak Corp BrookLyn, NY	Unisource Worldwide Jacksonville, FL	Wallace Pkg. Tucson, AZ
	Cost			\$32.13				
	Delivery days							

58	C1015 Tea Spoons White - SOLO HSWTX-0007 - 1 case							
	Brand Bid			Vintage V173003 10/100/case				
	Cost			\$32.13				
	Delivery days							
59	C1020 Knife White - SOLO HSWKX-0007 - 2 cases							
	Brand Bid			Vintage V173002 10/100/case				
	Cost			\$32.13				
	Delivery days							
60	C1025 Wrapped Kits - SOLO HSK8Y-0004- 4 cases							
	Brand Bid			D & W Wrapped Kit 3ANSPW 250/ca				
	Cost			\$45.66				
	Delivery days							
61	C1030 Cake Box White - INNO- PAK 005200203 - 4 cases	No Guarantee						
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec				
	Cost	\$71.59		\$72.19				
	Delivery days							
62	C1035 Cake Box White 1/2 sheet- INNO_PAK 005200202 - 4 cases	No Guarantee						
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec				
	Cost	\$57.54		\$55.06				
	Delivery days							

Des Moines Public Schools

Item #	Description	Iowa-Des Moines Des Moines ,IA	National Everything Wholesale Omaha, NE	Sink Paper Urbandale, IA	Sink Paper Urbandale, IA	Unipak Corp BrookLyn, NY	Unisource Worldwide Jacksonville, FL	Wallace Pkg. Tucson, AZ
63	C1040 Trays Cater 12" - Pactiv 9812K - 5 cases	No Guarantee						
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec				
	Cost	\$32.76		\$20.36				
	Delivery days							
64	C1045 Lid, Dome - PACTIV P9812 - 5 cases	No Guarantee						
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec				
	Cost	\$18.74		\$21.40				
	Delivery days							
65	C1050 Tray Cater 16" - PACTIV P9812 - 4 cases	No Guarantee						
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec				
	Cost	\$43.13		\$35.25				
	Delivery days							
66	C1055 Lid, Dome PACTIV P9816Y - 4 cases	No Guarantee						
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec				
	Cost	\$29.09		\$31.06				
	Delivery days							
67	C1060 Tray cater 18" - PACTIV 9818K - 3 cases	No Guarantee						
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec				
	Cost	\$52.75		\$43.56				
	Delivery days							
68	C1065 Lid, Dome PACTIV P9818 - 3 cases	No Guarantee						
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec				
	Cost	\$38.16		\$37.24				
	Delivery days							
69	C1070 Coffee Stirrers - SOLO SR55RX-0011 - 2 cases	No Bid						
	Brand Bid			Brown 90CK525BR 10/1000/cs				

Des Moines Public Schools

Item #	Description	Iowa-Des Moines Des Moines ,IA	National Everything Wholesale Omaha, NE	Sink Paper Urbandale, IA	Sink Paper Urbandale, IA	Unipak Corp BrookLyn, NY	Unisource Worldwide Jacksonville, FL	Wallace Pkg. Tucson, AZ
	Cost			\$13.11				
	Delivery days							

70	C1075 Plate 10.25 foam- Genpak LAMIO - 5 cases	No Guarantee						
	Brand Bid	Spec		Spec	Dart 10PWQR 500/case			
	Cost	\$30.08		\$29.59	\$23.72			
	Delivery days							
	NOTES	Prices Good Til 12/31/14 Max 6% Increase						

No Bids  
Campbell, First Choice